HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
April 05, 2007 Hearing Room HR E
1:00 PM Tapes 38 -39
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant
MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
SJR 20 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3414 — Public Hearing
HB 3456 — Public Hearing
HB 3414 — Work Session

HB 2222 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:08 pm
SJR 20 — PUBLIC HEARING

011 Senator David Nelson, House District 29

030 Chair Riley

031 Rep. Thatcher

033 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

036 Chair Riley

039 Jo Bell (EXHIBIT A)

050 Chair Riley

051 Bell,
38A 063 Kim Hoffman, Chair, Tele-Health Alliance of Oregon

(EXHIBIT B)

114 Chair Riley

118 Hoffman

131 Chair Riley

138 John Dolan, Associated Director of Network Services, Oregon



SJR 20 —WORK SESSION

141
146
307
310
313
329
341
348
361
363
364
371
378

State University (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Riley

Mark Reyer, Administrator, State Data Center (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Reyer

Chair Riley

Reyer

Chair Riley

Reyer

Chair Riley

Dolan

Chair Riley recesses the meeting at 1:34 pm

RECESS

HB 3414 —- PUBLIC HEARING

404

39A

39A

002
007
009
051
058
061
087
090
091
092
093
100

110
131
132
141
158
161
174
187
195
211
220
233

RECESS ENDS AT 1:37

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves SJR 20 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.
Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Chair Riley

Leslie Lewis, Comissioner, Yamhill County (EXHIBITS E, F)
Chair Riley

Rep. C. Edwards

Lewis

Rep. C. Edwards

Lewis

Chair Riley

Lewis

Chair Riley

Cara Fischer, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
(EXHIBIT G)

John McCulley, Oregon Fairs Association
Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Lewis

Rep. Girod

McCulley

Fischer

Rep. Girod

Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Riley

Closes public hearing

Stands at ease 1:54



HB 3456 — PUBLIC HEARING

38B

HB 3414 —- WORK SESSION

242
315
323

357
370
372
005
009
018
020

HB 2222 — WORK SESSION

024

027
029
038
038

38B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

042
043

049

063
065
066
073
074

079

083

OO w>

Rep. Butler, House District 60
Chair Riley
George Naughton, Department of Administrative Services

(EXHBIT H)

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Dale Penn, Director, Oregon Lottery
Rep. Beyer

Penn

Chair Riley

Closes public hearing on 3456

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 3414 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Chair Riley

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Girod, Thatcher, Riley

NAY: 1 - Beyer

Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. THATCHER will lead discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 2222 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Michael Wood, Administrator, Occupational Safety and Health
Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business
Services

Rep. Girod

Rep. Thatcher

Wood

Chair Riley

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.

Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GIROD will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Riley adjourns committee at 2:16 pm

SJR 20, Written Testimony, Andi Easton, 1 p
SJR 20, Written Testimony, Kim Hoffman, 2pp
SJR 20, Written Testimony, Jon Dolan, 1 p
SJR 20, Written Testimony, Mark Reyer, 1 p



T 0 m

HB 3414, Informational Sheet, Leslie Lewis, 1 p

HB 3414, Written Testimony, Leslie Lewis, 1 p

HB 3414, Written Testimony, Cara Fischer, 1 p

HB 3456, Written Testimony, George Naughton, 1 p



