HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

April 05, 2007 Hearing Room HR E 1:00 PM Tapes 38 - 39

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

- SJR 20 Public Hearing and Work Session
- HB 3414 Public Hearing
- HB 3456 Public Hearing
- HB 3414 Work Session
- HB 2222 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:08 pm
<u>SJR 20 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Senator David Nelson, House District 29
	030	Chair Riley
	031	Rep. Thatcher
	033	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	036	Chair Riley
	039	Jo Bell (EXHIBIT A)
	050	Chair Riley
	051	Bell,
38A	063	Kim Hoffman, Chair, Tele-Health Alliance of Oregon
		(EXHIBIT B)
	114	Chair Riley
	118	Hoffman
	131	Chair Riley
	138	John Dolan, Associated Director of Network Services, Oregon

		State University (EXHIBIT C)
	141	Chair Riley
	146	Mark Reyer, Administrator, State Data Center (EXHIBIT D)
	307	Chair Riley
	310	Rep. Thatcher
	313	Chair Riley
	329	Reyer
	341	Chair Riley
	348	Reyer
	361	Chair Riley
	363	Reyer
	364	Chair Riley
	371	Dolan
	378	Chair Riley recesses the meeting at 1:34 pm
		RECESS
		RECESS ENDS AT 1:37
<u>SJR 20 —WORK</u>		
	404	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves SJR 20 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye. Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor
<u>HB 3414 – PUBL</u>		
39A	002	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	007	Chair Riley
	009	Leslie Lewis, Comissioner, Yamhill County (EXHIBITS E, F)
	051	Chair Riley
	058	Rep. C. Edwards
	061	Lewis
	087	Rep. C. Edwards
	090	Lewis
	091	Chair Riley
	092	Lewis
39A	093	Chair Riley
	100	Cara Fischer, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties (EXHIBIT G)
	110	John McCulley, Oregon Fairs Association
	131	Chair Riley
	132	Rep. Beyer
	141	Lewis
	158	Rep. Girod
	161	McCulley
	174	Fischer
	187	Rep. Girod
	195	Rep. C. Edwards
	211	Chair Riley
	220	Closes public hearing
	233	Stands at ease 1:54

<u>HB 3456 – PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	242	Rep. Butler, House District 60
	315	Chair Riley
	323	George Naughton, Department of Administrative Services
		(EXHBIT H)
	357	Rep. Girod
	370	Chair Riley
	372	Dale Penn, Director, Oregon Lottery
38B	005	Rep. Beyer
	009	Penn
	018	Chair Riley
	020	Closes public hearing on 3456
<u>HB 3414 – WOR</u>	RK SESSION	
	024	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 3414 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation.
	027	Chair Riley
	029	Rep. Beyer
	038	Chair Riley
	038	VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Girod, Thatcher, Riley
		NAY: 1 - Beyer
		Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.
	IZ GEGGION	REP. THATCHER will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2222 – WOR</u>	KK SESSION	MOTION, Dan Circal mayor UD 2222 to the floor with a DO
		MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 2222 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation
38B	042	Chair Riley
500	042	Rep. Thatcher
	049	Michael Wood, Administrator, Occupational Safety and Health
	019	Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business
		Services
	063	Rep. Girod
	065	Rep. Thatcher
	066	Wood
	073	Chair Riley
	074	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members vote Aye.
	079	Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. GIROD will lead discussion on the floor.
	083	Chair Riley adjourns committee at 2:16 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SJR 20, Written Testimony, Andi Easton, 1 pB. SJR 20, Written Testimony, Kim Hoffman, 2pp
- C. SJR 20, Written Testimony, Jon Dolan, 1 p
 D. SJR 20, Written Testimony, Mark Reyer, 1 p

- E. HB 3414, Informational Sheet, Leslie Lewis, 1 p
- F. HB 3414, Written Testimony, Leslie Lewis, 1 p G. HB 3414, Written Testimony, Cara Fischer, 1 p
- H. HB 3456, Written Testimony, George Naughton, 1 p